RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $725,682 WITH
BROWN AND CALDWELL, INC. FOR THE COMMUNICATIONS MASTER PLAN
SCADA SUPPORT SERVICES

WHEREAS, Water Resources is requesting to enter into a contract with Brown and Caldwell,
Inc. to provide technical assistance on the SCADA Communications Master Plan for the Water
Supply Division;

WHEREAS, the SCADA system helps the plant staff control water supply operations and
integrate process equipment and instrumentation;

WHEREAS, Brown and Caldwell’s knowledge and experience with the City’s Water Supply
SCADA Communications Phase 1 Upgrade made them the ideal candidate to provide the
requested services for this project;

WHEREAS, Chester Engineers of North Carolina, Inc., a MBE firm with significant business
presence in the Greensboro MSA, will perform 20% of the contract work.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GREENSBORO:

That the City is authorized to enter into a contract with Brown and Caldwell, Inc to provide
Communication Master Plan SCADA Support Services for the Water Supply Division of the
Water Resources Department subject to the terms outlined above. The Mayor and/or City
Manager and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro
a proper contract to carry the proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount of
$725,682 from Account No. 503-7025-04.5410.



